Mechanics 105, Fall 2003

Lecture: MWF 3:15 - 4:05 REI 502 

Lab: Thursday 2:15 - 4:05 REI 539 

Tutorial: T 3:15 - 4:05 REI 502

Schedule of classes

	Date
	Material
	Quiz/Exam/Tutorial/Lab
	Assignment

	 Wed. 8/27/2003
	Chapter 1: Introduction to vectors
	
	

	Thur. 8/28/2003
	
	No Lab
	

	Fri. 8/29/2003
	
	
	read chapter 1 up to section 1.6, pages 1-15. Online quiz on Blackboard

	Mon. 9/1/2003
	Holiday – Labor day
	
	

	Tues. 9/2/2003
	
	No Tutorial - lecture
	

	Wed. 9/3/2003
	Chapter 2: Motion in one dimension
	online quiz, chapter 2 up to 2.2
	read sections 2.1 and 2.2, Homework chapter 1

	Thur. 9/4/2003
	
	No Lab
	

	Fri. 9/5/2003
	
	
	

	Mon. 9/8/2003
	
	
	

	Tues. 9/9/2003
	
	Tutorial: Acceleration in one dimension
	

	Wed. 9/10/2003
	Chapter 3: Motion in two dimensions
	online quiz, sections 3.1-3.3
	Homework chapter 2, read chapter 3

	Thur. 9/11/2003
	
	Lab:  Orientation and Introduction
	

	Fri. 9/12/2003
	
	
	

	Mon. 9/15/2003
	
	online quiz, sections 3.4-3.6
	read rest of chapter 3 (3.4-3.6)

	Tues. 9/16/2003
	
	Tutorial: Motion in two dimensions
	

	Wed. 9/17/2003
	
	
	

	Thur. 9/18/2003
	class canceled - Hurricane
	Lab: Kinematics
	

	Fri. 9/19/2003
	class canceled - Hurricane
	
	

	Mon. 9/22/2003
	Chapter 4: Laws of motion
	online quiz, sections 4.1-4.5
	read chapter 4

	Tues. 9/23/2003
	
	Tutorial: Forces
	

	Wed. 9/24/2003
	
	reading quiz – sections 4.6 and 4.7
	Homework chapter 3

	Thur. 9/25/2003
	
	Lab: Force and Motion
	

	Fri. 9/26/2003
	
	
	

	Mon. 9/29/2003
	
	First exam – Chapters 1 to 3
	

	Tues. 9/30/2003
	
	Tutorial: Newton’s second and third laws
	

	Wed. 10/1/2003
	Chapter 5: More applications of Newton’s laws
	reading quiz, chapter 5
	Homework chapter 4

	Thur. 10/2/2003
	
	Lab: Gravitational forces
	

	Fri. 10/3/2003
	
	
	

	Mon. 10/6/2003
	
	
	

	Tues. 10/7/2003
	
	Tutorial: Tension
	

	Wed. 10/8/2003
	Chapter 6: Energy and energy transfer
	reading quiz, chapter 6
	read chapter 6, Homework chapter 5

	Thur. 10/9/2003
	
	Lab: Work and the work-energy theorem
	

	Fri. 10/10/2003
	
	
	

	Mon. 10/13/2003
	Holiday – Columbus day
	
	

	Tues. 10/14/2003
	
	Tutorial: Work and changes in kinetic energy
	

	Wed. 10/15/2003
	
	
	Homework chapter 6

	Thur. 10/16/2003
	
	No lab 
	

	Fri. 10/17/2003
	Chapter 7: Potential energy
	reading quiz, chapter 7
	read chapter 7

	Mon. 10/20/2003
	
	Second exam – Chapters 4-6
	

	Tues. 10/21/2003
	
	Tutorial: Changes in energy and momentum
	

	Wed. 10/22/2003
	
	
	Homework chapter 7

	Thur. 10/23/2003
	
	Lab: Conservation of energy
	

	Fri. 10/24/2003
	Chapter 8: Momentum and collisions
	reading quiz, chapter 8
	read chapter 8

	Mon. 10/27/2003
	
	
	

	Tues. 10/28/2003
	
	Tutorial: Conservation of momentum in 1D
	

	Wed. 10/29/2003
	
	
	Homework chapter 8

	Thur. 10/30/2003
	
	Lab: 1D Collisions and Conservation of Momentum
	

	Fri. 10/31/2003
	Chapter 10: Rotational motion
	reading quiz, chapter 10
	read chapter 10

	Mon. 11/3/2003
	
	
	

	Tues. 11/4/2003
	
	Tutorial: Conservation of momentum in 2D
	

	Wed. 11/5/2003
	
	
	

	Thur. 11/6/2003
	
	Lab: Angular Motion
	

	Fri. 11/7/2003
	
	
	Homework chapter 10

	Mon. 11/10/2003
	Chapter 11: Gravity, planetary orbits and the Hydrogen atom
	reading quiz, chapter 11
	read chapter 11

	Tues. 11/11/2003
	
	Tutorial: Rotational motion
	

	Wed. 11/12/2003
	
	
	

	Thur. 11/13/2003
	
	Lab: Orbital Motion
	

	Fri. 11/14/2003
	
	
	Homework chapter 11

	Mon. 11/17/2003
	Chapter 12: Oscillatory motion
	reading quiz, chapter 12;

Third exam – Chapters 7, 8, 10
	read chapter 12

	Tues. 11/18/2003
	
	Tutorial: Dynamics of rigid bodies
	

	Wed. 11/19/2003
	
	
	

	Thur. 11/20/2003
	
	Lab: Oscillations
	

	Fri. 11/21/2003
	
	
	

	Mon. 11/24/2003
	
	
	Homework chapter 12

	Tues. 11/25/2003
	
	Tutorial: Equilibrium of rigid bodies
	

	Wed. 11/26/2003
	Chapter 9: Relativity
	reading quiz, chapter 9
	read chapter 9

	Thur. 11/27/2003
	Holiday – Thanksgiving
	
	

	Fri. 11/28/2003
	Holiday - Thanksgiving
	
	

	Mon. 12/1/2003
	
	
	

	Tues. 12/2/2003
	
	Tutorial: Simultaneity
	

	Wed. 12/3/2003
	
	
	

	Thur. 12/4/2003
	
	No Lab
	

	Fri. 12/5/2003
	
	
	Homework chapter 9


	Final exam
	Tues, Dec. 16, 4 pm – 6 pm


Texts: Serway & Jewett, Volume 1, Covering chapters 1 to 12


McDermott, Shaffer, et al. (Tutorials)

Grading:

3 Exams: 10% each

Final: 15%

Homework: 15%

Reading quizzes: 5%

Lab: 15%

Tutorial warmups: 5%

Tutorials (attendance and homework): 15%

Homework:

One assignment for each chapter of the book. Generally five to ten problems will be assigned, most from the text. Three problems will be graded.

